CH \$315.00 1327086

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM642513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	BELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		04/22/2021	STATUTORY TRUST: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEATS LLC	
Street Address:	155 Franklin Road Suite 250	
City:	Brentwood	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37027	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1327086	CHAMP
Registration Number:	2300605	Q-LOK
Registration Number:	2493532	TRI-LOK
Registration Number:	2553873	ARACHNATRACTION
Registration Number:	2793499	SCORPIONSPIKES
Registration Number:	3786209	CHAMP SCORPION STINGER
Registration Number:	3972006	ZARMA
Registration Number:	4547866	CHAMP CATALYST
Registration Number:	4090437	FLY TEE
Registration Number:	5166696	CHAMP HELIX
Registration Number:	4863814	SLIM-LOK
Registration Number:	5156683	PIVIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123099507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128016488
Email: chius@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP Attn: Sandy Chiu

TRADEMARK

900612592 REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0272

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	200 Park Ave Floor 38 New York, NEW YORK 10166	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		175831.012100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sandy Chiu
SIGNATURE:		/Sandy Chiu/
DATE SIGNED:		04/27/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks - Cleats, LLC#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks - Cleats, LLC#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks - Cleats, LLC#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks - Cleats, LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0273

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this ²² day of April, 2021, by MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST, in its capacity as

Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of CLEATS LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company ("Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks,

dated as of December 13, 2016 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to

time ("Trademark Security Agreement"), Company granted to Administrative Agent a security

interest in all right, title and interest in Trademark Collateral (as defined therein), including but not

limited to the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached

hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on December 22, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5950/0390; and

WHEREAS, Company has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations to release the security

interest in the Trademark Collateral granted thereunder and Administrative Agent desires to

terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and terminate and release its security interest in the

Trademark Collateral, including without limitation those listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby unconditionally and irrevocably releases

and terminates all liens and security interests in all Trademark Collateral (including those listed on

Schedule A hereto), and Administrative Agent hereby assigns and transfers to Company, without

recourse, any and all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark

Collateral, including those set forth on Schedule A.

12475481v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0274

Administrative Agent authorizes the recording officer in the USPTO to cancel the security agreement of record.

[Signature Page Follows]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST

By: Apollo Capital Management, L.P., its investment manager

By: Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC, its general partner

Ву: _____

Name! Maurice Amsellem
Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
SLIM-LOK	4863814	12/1/15
FLY TEE	4090437	1/24/12
CHAMP CATALYST	4547866	6/10/14
ONE-LOK	4543750	6/3/14
ZARMA	3972006	5/31/11
[DESIGN ONLY]	3585103	3/10/09
CHAMP SCORPION STINGER	3786209	5/4/10
SCORPIONSPIKES	2793499	12/16/03
ARACHNATRACTION	2553873	3/26/02
TRI-LOK	2493532	9/25/01
Q-LOK	2300605	12/14/99
CHAMP	1327086	3/26/85
PIVIX	5156683	3/7/17
CHAMP HELIX	5166696	3/21/17
CHAMP PROWOOD	86927302	3/3/16
	(Application No.)	(Filing Date)

Schedule A

RECORDED: 04/27/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0277